
 

 

Atlas Iron Limited    
ABN 63 110 396 168 

Raine Square, Level 18 
300 Murray Street Perth WA 6000 

PO Box 7071 
Cloisters Square Perth WA 6850   

 

P: +61 8 6228 8000 
F: +61 8 6228 8999 

E: atlas@atlasiron.com.au 
W: www.atlasiron.com.au 

 

Investor Enquiries 

Atlas Iron +61 8 6228 8000 
Ken Brinsden, Managing Director 

Media Enquiries 

Read Corporate +61 8 9388 1474 
Paul Armstrong +61 421 619 084 

 

24 July 2015 

 

The Manager  
Company Announcements Office 
Australian Securities Exchange Limited 
4th Floor, 20 Bridge Street 
Sydney NSW 2000 
 

 

Dear Sirs 

 

REQUEST TO LIFT SUSPENSION  

 

Atlas Iron (ASX: AGO) requests that the suspension of trading in its securities be lifted ahead of the 
market opening on Monday, 27 July 2015. 
 
The request follows the completion of Atlas' capital raising, in which the Company raised $87,238,102 at 
$0.05 per share with a free attaching option.  
 

In this regard, please find attached the following documents: 
 

a) Top 20 security holder statement for each class of security to be quoted; 

b) Distribution schedule for each class of security to be quoted. 

 

The Company confirms it is in compliance with the Listing Rules, in particular Listing Rule 3.1. 

 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

 

 

 
Yasmin Broughton 
General Counsel & Company Secretary 
 
Att. 



1. BGC CONTRACTING PTY LTD 461,792,518 17.33

2. MCALEESE RESOURCES PTY LTD 280,000,000 10.51

3. CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 161,332,456 6.06

4. NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED 132,188,584 4.96

5. HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES <AUSTRALIA> 109,524,165 4.11

6. MACA MINING PTY LTD 95,836,825 3.60

7. QUBE BULK PTY LTD 92,627,213 3.48

8. BELL POTTER NOMINEES LTD <BB NOMINEES A/C>                                          60,000,000 2.25

9. J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED 54,463,347 2.04

10. BNP PARIBAS NOMS PTY LTD <DRP> 21,921,815 0.82

11. CATERCARE SERVICES PTY LTD 13,265,311 0.50

12. DR MUSTAPHA SABOUNE 11,000,000 0.41

13. GLOBAL ADVANCED METALS WODGINA PTY LTD 10,000,000 0.38

14. ZENIX NOMINEES PTY LTD 10,000,000 0.38

15.
HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES (AUSTRALIA) LIMITED <EUROCLEAR BANK SA NV 

A/C>
8,041,000 0.30

16. VIC INVESTMENTS MANAGEMENT GROUP PTY LTD 7,658,750 0.29

17. CS FOURTH NOMINEES PTY LTD 6,837,845 0.26

18. QIC LIMITED 6,720,000 0.25

19. WARBONT NOMINEES PTY LTD <ACCUMULATION ENTREPOT A/C> 6,500,000 0.24

20. LITOVKO HOLDINGS PTY LTD 6,343,000 0.24

1,556,052,829 58.41

1,108,184,833 41.59

Totals: Top 20 holders of ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES (TOTAL)

Total Remaining Holders Balance

Rank Name Units % of Units

ATLAS IRON LIMITED ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES (TOTAL)  As of 24 Jul 2015

Top Holders Snapshot - Ungrouped Composition : ORD, EXE



1. BGC CONTRACTING PTY LTD 461,792,518 26.47

2. MCALEESE RESOURCES PTY LTD 280,000,000 16.05

3. NATIONAL NOMINEES LIMITED 119,660,000 6.86

4. MACA MINING PTY LTD 95,836,825 5.49

5. QUBE BULK PTY LTD 92,627,213 5.31

6. BELL POTTER NOMINEES LTD <BB NOMINEES A/C> 60,000,000 3.44

7. CITICORP NOMINEES PTY LIMITED 38,860,000 2.23

8. HSBC CUSTODY NOMINEES <AUSTRALIA> 31,760,000 1.82

9. J P MORGAN NOMINEES AUSTRALIA LIMITED 14,360,000 0.82

10. CATERCARE SERVICES PTY LTD 13,265,311 0.76

11. DR MUSTAPHA SABOUNE 11,000,000 0.63

12. GLOBAL ADVANCED METALS WODGINA PTY LTD 10,000,000 0.57

13. ZENIX NOMINEES PTY LTD 10,000,000 0.57

14. VIC INVESTMENTS MANAGEMENT GROUP PTY LTD 7,000,000 0.40

15. QIC LIMITED 6,720,000 0.39

16. WARBONT NOMINEES PTY LTD <ACCUMULATION ENTREPOT A/C> 6,500,000 0.37

17. AUSTRALIAN EXECUTOR TRUSTEES LTD 5,741,421 0.33

18. CS FOURTH NOMINEES PTY LTD 4,740,000 0.27

19. ALLSTATE HOME LOANS PTY LTD 4,000,000 0.23

20. HENG XING INVESTMENTS PTY LTD <HENG XING FAMILY A/C> 4,000,000 0.23

1,277,863,288 73.24

466,898,755 26.76

% of Units

LISTED OPTIONS EXPIRING 30/06/2017 @ $0.075  As of 24 Jul 2015

ATLAS IRON LIMITED

Top Holders Snapshot - Ungrouped Composition : OPT

Totals: Top 20 holders of LISTED OPTIONS EXPIRING 30/06/2017 @ $0.075

Total Remaining Holders Balance

Rank Name Units



Unmarketable Parcels

Minimum $ 500.00 parcel at $ 0.0000 per unit 0 0 0

Minimum Parcel Size Holders Units

Rounding -0.01

Total 30,123 2,664,237,662 100.00

10,001 - 100,000 7,759 276,295,101 10.37

100,001 - 9,999,999,999 2,612 2,323,069,423 87.19

1,001 - 5,000 10,015 27,784,275 1.04

5,001 - 10,000 4,421 34,236,680 1.29

Range Total holders Units % of Issued Capital

1 - 1,000 5,316 2,852,183 0.11

ATLAS IRON LIMITED ORDINARY FULLY PAID SHARES (TOTAL)  As of 24 Jul 2015

Range of Units Snapshot Composition : ORD, EXE



Unmarketable Parcels

Minimum $ 500.00 parcel at $ 0.0000 per unit

ATLAS IRON LIMITED LISTED OPTIONS EXPIRING 30/06/2017 @ $0.075  As of 24 Jul 2015

Range of Units Snapshot Composition : OPT

Range Total holders Units % of Issued Capital

1 - 1,000 1 800 0.00

1,001 - 5,000 2 4,000 0.00

5,001 - 10,000 6 340,000 0.00

10,001 - 100,000 2,638 174,956,730 10.03

100,001 - 9,999,999,999 829 1,569,460,513 89.96

Rounding 0.00

Total 3,476 1,744,762,043 100.00

0 0 0

Minimum Parcel Size Holders Units


